
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Duke 287  284  284       855  -9 

T4  T3  2   Notre Dame 291  294  281       866  +2 
2  2  3   Oklahoma State 289  292  286       867  +3 

T4  T7  4   Michigan State 291  306  275       872  +8 
9  T3  5   Alabama 299  286  297       882  +18 
6  T12  6   North Carolina State 295  311  279       885  +21 

T12  T7  7   Wake Forest 303  294  289       886  +22 
7  6  8   Purdue 296  300  291       887  +23 

T10  11  9   South Carolina 301  304  283       888  +24 
3  5  T10   UNC Wilmington 290  297  302       889  +25 
8  T9  T10   Clemson 298  306  285       889  +25 

T10  T9  12   Virginia 301  303  286       890  +26 
15  14  13   Penn State  305  302  285       892  +28 

T17  15  14   North Carolina 308  303  290       901  +37 
T12  T12  15   Ohio State 303  303  297       903  +39 
T17  16  16   UCF 308  307  295       910  +46 
16  18  17   Kentucky 307  323  292       922  +58 

T12  17  18   Elon  303  316  308       927  +63 
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
Landfall Tradition-DYE 
Dates: Oct 23 - Oct 25 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T11 1   Sarah Burnham  Michigan State  71   74  66       211  -5   
T2 T2   Ashley Holder  UCF  72   69  71       212  -4   
T7 T2   Katelyn Dambaugh  South Carolina  72   72  68       212  -4   
T7 T4   Celine Boutier  Duke  75   69  69       213  -3   
T2 T4   Maddie McCrary  Oklahoma State  70   71  72       213  -3   
T4 T4   Leona Maguire  Duke  71   72  70       213  -3   
T11 T4   Jennifer Kupcho  Wake Forest  74   71  68       213  -3   
T18 8   Lauren Coughlin  Virginia  71   76  67       214  -2   
T18 9   Lauren Waller  Penn State  75   72  68       215  -1   
T11 T10   Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State  72   73  72       217  +1   
T15 T10   Kenzie Neisen  Oklahoma State  72   74  71       217  +1   
T29 T10   Gabby Yurik  Michigan State  70   79  68       217  +1   
T7 T10   Sandy Choi  Duke  68   76  73       217  +1   
T11 T10   Katja Pogacar  Ohio State  73   72  72       217  +1   
T18 T10   Anna Appert Lund  Purdue  70   77  70       217  +1   
T23 T16   Sarah Schmelzel  South Carolina  71   77  70       218  +2   
T23 T16   August Kim  Purdue  74   74  70       218  +2   
T15 T16   Cheyenne Knight  Alabama  72   74  72       218  +2   
T38 T19   Maddie Rose Hamilton  Notre Dame  77   74  68       219  +3   
T23 T19   Talia Campbell  Notre Dame  72   76  71       219  +3   
T15 T19   Meghan Theiss  UNC Wilmington  72   74  73       219  +3   
T18 T19   Gurbani Singh  Duke  75   72  72       219  +3   
T7 T19   Virginia Elena Carta  Duke  73   71  75       219  +3   
T4 T24   Lakareber Abe  Alabama  74   69  77       220  +4   
T36 T24   Elizabeth Szokol  Virginia  75   75  70       220  +4   
T29 T24   Linnea Johansson  Oklahoma State  75   74  71       220  +4   
T36 T24   Ariana Coyle Diaz  Penn State  74   76  70       220  +4   
T4 T24   Annette Lyche  UNC Wilmington  69   74  77       220  +4   
T41 T24   Rachael Taylor  North Carolina State  73   79  68       220  +4   
T23 T24   Alice Hewson  Clemson  71   77  72       220  +4   
T29 T24   Lauren Stephenson  Clemson  73   76  71       220  +4   
T29 T24   Emma Albrecht  Notre Dame  75   74  71       220  +4   
T23 T24   Laura Kowohl  North Carolina State  70   78  72       220  +4   
T41 T24   Leonie Bettel  North Carolina State  76   76  68       220  +4   
1 T35   Isabella DiLisio  Notre Dame  67   70  84       221  +5   

T18 T35   Nicole Morales  Alabama  75   72  74       221  +5   
T59 T37   Grace Rose  Kentucky  78   77  67       222  +6   
T47 T37   Sloan Shanahan  Clemson  74   79  69       222  +6   
T23 T39   Sierra Sims  Wake Forest  79   69  75       223  +7   
T41 T39   Carolyn Markley  Michigan State  74   78  71       223  +7   
T29 41   Cammie Gray  Alabama  78   71  75       224  +8   
T47 T42   Mariana Sims *  Wake Forest  73   80  72       225  +9   
T47 T42   Kelsey Badmaev  Elon  77   76  72       225  +9   
T54 T42   Ines Laklalech  Wake Forest  77   77  71       225  +9   

T29 T42   Ellinoora Moisio  UNC Wilmington  73   76  76       225  +9 
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
Landfall Tradition-DYE 
Dates: Oct 23 - Oct 25 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T42   Sarah Bae  North Carolina State  76   78  71       225  +9   
T54 T47   Jackie Rogowicz  Penn State  77   77  72       226  +10   
T29 T47   Linn Andersson  Purdue  77   72  77       226  +10   
T38 T47   Leslie Cloots  North Carolina  77   74  75       226  +10   
T59 T47   Elizabeth Mallett  North Carolina  76   79  71       226  +10   
T47 T51   Marta Martin  Purdue  75   78  74       227  +11   
T54 T51   Bryana Nguyen  North Carolina  77   77  73       227  +11   
T41 T53   Erica Herr  Wake Forest  74   78  76       228  +12   
T74 T53   Ainhoa Olarra  South Carolina  81   77  70       228  +12   
T71 T53   Jordan Ferreira  Notre Dame  78   79  71       228  +12   
T74 T53   Katie Sharp  Michigan State  81   77  70       228  +12   
T54 T53   Kelly Whaley  North Carolina  78   76  74       228  +12   
T38 T53   Jaclyn Lee  Ohio State  73   78  77       228  +12   
T47 T59   Lyberty Anderson  Virginia  81   72  76       229  +13   
T47 T59   Alaina Yeatts  UNC Wilmington  76   77  76       229  +13   
T59 T59   Rio Watanabe  Ohio State  80   75  74       229  +13   
T71 T59   Lexi Harkins  North Carolina  81   76  72       229  +13   
T41 T63   Heather Munro  Elon  72   80  78       230  +14   
T59 T63   Antonia Eberhard  Wake Forest  78   77  75       230  +14   
T66 T65   Jordan Chael  Kentucky  78   78  75       231  +15   
T78 T65   Johanna Larsson  UCF  76   83  72       231  +15   
T78 T65   India Clyburn  North Carolina State  76   83  72       231  +15   
T66 T65   Isi Nilsson  South Carolina  78   78  75       231  +15   
T74 T65   Morgan Gonzales  Virginia  76   82  73       231  +15   
T41 T65   Kayla Thompson  UNC Wilmington  79   73  79       231  +15   
T66 T65   Halley Morell  Penn State  79   77  75       231  +15   
T59 T65   Mia Landegren  Alabama  79   76  76       231  +15   
T71 T65   Jessica Porvasnik  Ohio State  79   78  74       231  +15   
T74 74   Lisa Maguire *  Duke  79   79  74       232  +16   
T47 75   Alison Knowles  Michigan State  76   77  80       233  +17   
T66 76   Laura Sojo  UCF  80   76  78       234  +18   
T84 T77   Ayaka Nakayama  UCF  80   81  74       235  +19   
T90 T77   Lauren Salazar  Clemson  80   82  73       235  +19   
T59 T77   Emily Brooks  Elon  75   80  80       235  +19   
T78 T77   Katharine Patrick  Virginia  79   80  76       235  +19   
T84 T81   Kari Bellville *  Notre Dame  77   84  75       236  +20   
T84 T81   Cylia Damerau  Kentucky  74   87  75       236  +20   
T66 T83   McKenzie Talbert  Clemson  82   74  81       237  +21   
T78 T83   Sunna Vidisdottir  Elon  79   80  78       237  +21   
T84 T83   Jia Xin Yang  South Carolina  80   81  76       237  +21   
T78 T83   Lina Aguillon  Ohio State  78   81  78       237  +21   
T90 T87   Anna Hack  Kentucky  81   81  76       238  +22   

83 T87   Rachel Jones *  North Carolina  80   80  78       238  +22 
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
Landfall Tradition-DYE 
Dates: Oct 23 - Oct 25 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T59 T87   Isabella Deilert  Oklahoma State  79   76  83       238  +22   
T92 T87   Grace Chung  Penn State  83   80  75       238  +22   
T84 91   Erica Stoner  UCF  80   81  78       239  +23   
T92 92   Gaby Amos *  South Carolina  79   84  79       242  +26   
94 93   Mary Doyle  Elon  85   83  81       249  +33   

T84 94   Ida Ayu Melati Putri  Purdue  84   77  89       250  +34   
95 -    Isabelle Johansson  Kentucky  77  A  75       -     -      
96 -    Sydney Boyd *  UNC Wilmington  92  W  W       -     -      
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
Landfall Tradition-DYE 
Dates: Oct 23 - Oct 25 



The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
Landfall Tradition-DYE 
Dates: Oct 23 - Oct 25 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Duke 287 284 284 855

T4 Leona Maguire (1) 71 72 70 213

T4 Celine Boutier (4) 75 69 69 213

T10 Sandy Choi (3) 68 76 73 217

T19 Virginia Elena Carta (2) 73 71 75 219

T19 Gurbani Singh (5) 75 72 72 219

2 Notre Dame 291 294 281 866

T19 Talia Campbell (4) 72 76 71 219

T19 Maddie Rose Hamilton (5) 77 74 68 219

T24 Emma Albrecht (2) 75 74 71 220

T35 Isabella DiLisio (1) 67 70 84 221

T53 Jordan Ferreira (3) 78 79 71 228

3 Oklahoma State 289 292 286 867

T4 Maddie McCrary (2) 70 71 72 213

T10 Chih-Min Chen (1) 72 73 72 217

T10 Kenzie Neisen (5) 72 74 71 217

T24 Linnea Johansson (4) 75 74 71 220

T87 Isabella Deilert (3) 79 76 83 238

4 Michigan State 291 306 275 872

1 Sarah Burnham (1) 71 74 66 211

T10 Gabby Yurik (4) 70 79 68 217

T39 Carolyn Markley (5) 74 78 71 223

T53 Katie Sharp (3) 81 77 70 228

75 Alison Knowles (2) 76 77 80 233

5 Alabama 299 286 297 882

T16 Cheyenne Knight (2) 72 74 72 218

T24 Lakareber Abe (1) 74 69 77 220

T35 Nicole Morales (5) 75 72 74 221

41 Cammie Gray (3) 78 71 75 224

T65 Mia Landegren (4) 79 76 76 231

6 North Carolina State 295 311 279 885

T24 Rachael Taylor (1) 73 79 68 220

T24 Leonie Bettel (3) 76 76 68 220

T24 Laura Kowohl (4) 70 78 72 220

T42 Sarah Bae (5) 76 78 71 225

T65 India Clyburn (2) 76 83 72 231

7 Wake Forest 303 294 289 886

T4 Jennifer Kupcho (1) 74 71 68 213

T39 Sierra Sims (2) 79 69 75 223

T42 Ines Laklalech (4) 77 77 71 225

T53 Erica Herr (5) 74 78 76 228

T63 Antonia Eberhard (3) 78 77 75 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Purdue 296 300 291 887

T10 Anna Appert Lund (5) 70 77 70 217

T16 August Kim (1) 74 74 70 218

T47 Linn Andersson (3) 77 72 77 226

T51 Marta Martin (4) 75 78 74 227

94 Ida Ayu Melati Putri (2) 84 77 89 250

9 South Carolina 301 304 283 888

T2 Katelyn Dambaugh (5) 72 72 68 212

T16 Sarah Schmelzel (4) 71 77 70 218

T53 Ainhoa Olarra (3) 81 77 70 228

T65 Isi Nilsson (2) 78 78 75 231

T83 Jia Xin Yang (1) 80 81 76 237

T10 UNC Wilmington 290 297 302 889

T19 Meghan Theiss (2) 72 74 73 219

T24 Annette Lyche (1) 69 74 77 220

T42 Ellinoora Moisio (4) 73 76 76 225

T59 Alaina Yeatts (5) 76 77 76 229

T65 Kayla Thompson (3) 79 73 79 231

T10 Clemson 298 306 285 889

T24 Lauren Stephenson (1) 73 76 71 220

T24 Alice Hewson (2) 71 77 72 220

T37 Sloan Shanahan (3) 74 79 69 222

T77 Lauren Salazar (4) 80 82 73 235

T83 McKenzie Talbert (5) 82 74 81 237

12 Virginia 301 303 286 890

8 Lauren Coughlin (3) 71 76 67 214

T24 Elizabeth Szokol (1) 75 75 70 220

T59 Lyberty Anderson (4) 81 72 76 229

T65 Morgan Gonzales (2) 76 82 73 231

T77 Katharine Patrick (5) 79 80 76 235

13 Penn State 305 302 285 892

9 Lauren Waller (2) 75 72 68 215

T24 Ariana Coyle Diaz (4) 74 76 70 220

T47 Jackie Rogowicz (1) 77 77 72 226

T65 Halley Morell (3) 79 77 75 231

T87 Grace Chung (5) 83 80 75 238

14 North Carolina 308 303 290 901

T47 Leslie Cloots (1) 77 74 75 226

T47 Elizabeth Mallett (3) 76 79 71 226

T51 Bryana Nguyen (5) 77 77 73 227

T53 Kelly Whaley (4) 78 76 74 228

T59 Lexi Harkins (2) 81 76 72 229

15 Ohio State 303 303 297 903

T10 Katja Pogacar (3) 73 72 72 217

T53 Jaclyn Lee (4) 73 78 77 228

T59 Rio Watanabe (5) 80 75 74 229

T65 Jessica Porvasnik (1) 79 78 74 231

T83 Lina Aguillon (2) 78 81 78 237

16 UCF 308 307 295 910

T2 Ashley Holder (1) 72 69 71 212

T65 Johanna Larsson (4) 76 83 72 231

76 Laura Sojo (2) 80 76 78 234

T77 Ayaka Nakayama (3) 80 81 74 235

91 Erica Stoner (5) 80 81 78 239
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Kentucky 307 323 292 922

T37 Grace Rose (2) 78 77 67 222

T65 Jordan Chael (4) 78 78 75 231

T81 Cylia Damerau (3) 74 87 75 236

T87 Anna Hack (5) 81 81 76 238

95 Isabelle Johansson (1) 77 0 75 152

18 Elon 303 316 308 927

T42 Kelsey Badmaev (2) 77 76 72 225

T63 Heather Munro (3) 72 80 78 230

T77 Emily Brooks (1) 75 80 80 235

T83 Sunna Vidisdottir (4) 79 80 78 237

93 Mary Doyle (5) 85 83 81 249
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T42 Mariana Sims (Wake Forest) 73 80 72 225

74 Lisa Maguire (Duke) 79 79 74 232

T81 Kari Bellville (Notre Dame) 77 84 75 236

T87 Rachel Jones (North Carolina) 80 80 78 238

92 Gaby Amos (South Carolina) 79 84 79 242

96 Sydney Boyd (UNC Wilmington) 92 0 0 92
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Maguire Duke 2.67 -4 
V. Carta Duke 2.67 -4 
R. Taylor NC State 2.83 -2 
A. Eberhard WakeForest 2.83 -2 
J. Kupcho WakeForest 2.83 -2 
K. Pogacar Ohio St 2.83 -2 
L. Stephenson Clemson 2.83 -2 
M. Theiss UNCW 2.92 -1 
G. Yurik Mich St. 2.92 -1 
C. Markley Mich St. 2.92 -1 
S. Shanahan Clemson 2.92 -1 
A. Yeatts UNCW 2.92 -1 
E. Moisio UNCW 2.92 -1 
C. Boutier Duke 2.92 -1 
G. Singh Duke 3.00 E 
A. Coyle Diaz Penn State 3.00 E 
A. Holder UCF 3.00 E 
C. Gray Alabama 3.00 E 
C. Knight Alabama 3.00 E 
E. Szokol Virginia 3.00 E 
S. Burnham Mich St. 3.00 E 
A. Hack Kentucky 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Waller Penn State 3.87 -4 
A. Holder UCF 3.90 -3 
L. Coughlin Virginia 3.93 -2 
L. Abe Alabama 3.93 -2 
C. Knight Alabama 3.97 -1 
S. Burnham Mich St. 3.97 -1 
G. Singh Duke 4.00 E 
M. McCrary OK State 4.00 E 
L. Johansson OK State 4.03 +1 
L. Maguire Duke 4.03 +1 
C. Boutier Duke 4.03 +1 
J. Kupcho WakeForest 4.03 +1 
A. Coyle Diaz Penn State 4.03 +1 
L. Kowohl NC State 4.07 +2 
A. Kim Purdue 4.07 +2 
M. Martin Purdue 4.07 +2 
A. Appert Lund Purdue 4.07 +2 
K. Sharp Mich St. 4.07 +2 
A. Lyche UNCW 4.07 +2 
T. Campbell Notre Dame 4.07 +2 
K. Neisen OK State 4.10 +3 
L. Bettel NC State 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Dambaugh S Carolina 4.33 -8 
C. Chen OK State 4.50 -6 
M. Hamilton Notre Dame 4.58 -5 
I. Laklalech WakeForest 4.58 -5 
S. Choi Duke 4.58 -5 
A. Appert Lund Purdue 4.67 -4 
K. Pogacar Ohio St 4.67 -4 
S. Burnham Mich St. 4.67 -4 
E. Herr WakeForest 4.67 -4 
S. Sims WakeForest 4.67 -4 
E. Szokol Virginia 4.67 -4 
M. McCrary OK State 4.67 -4 
B. Nguyen N Carolina 4.67 -4 
K. Neisen OK State 4.75 -3 
J. Ferreira Notre Dame 4.75 -3 
S. Schmelzel S Carolina 4.75 -3 
C. Gray Alabama 4.75 -3 
M. Theiss UNCW 4.75 -3 
C. Boutier Duke 4.75 -3 
J. Kupcho WakeForest 4.83 -2 
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 4.83 -2 
A. Lyche UNCW 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
A. Nakayama UCF 1
M. Martin Purdue 1
E. Szokol Virginia 1

Birdies 
S. Burnham Mich St. 17
G. Yurik Mich St. 14
K. Dambaugh S Carolina 14
I. DiLisio Notre Dame 13
M. Hamilton Notre Dame 13
A. Hewson Clemson 12
R. Taylor NC State 12
J. Kupcho WakeForest 12
I. Laklalech WakeForest 12
L. Coughlin Virginia 11
M. McCrary OK State 11
S. Schmelzel S Carolina 11
C. Chen OK State 11
L. Stephenson Clemson 10
L. Waller Penn State 10
C. Knight Alabama 10
A. Lyche UNCW 10
M. Theiss UNCW 10
S. Sims WakeForest 10
A. Holder UCF 9
C. Gray Alabama 9
C. Boutier Duke 9

Pars 
L. Maguire Duke 42
L. Bettel NC State 42
N. Morales Alabama 41
E. Moisio UNCW 40
M. Sims WakeForest 40
A. Holder UCF 40
A. Appert Lund Purdue 40
K. Neisen OK State 39
K. Thompson UNCW 39
A. Kim Purdue 39
C. Boutier Duke 39
H. Munro Elon 38
E. Albrecht Notre Dame 38
G. Singh Duke 37
V. Carta Duke 37
M. Gonzales Virginia 37
S. Bae NC State 37
K. Pogacar Ohio St 37
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 37
S. Choi Duke 36
E. Brooks Elon 36
A. Yeatts UNCW 36
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
Landfall Tradition-DYE 
Dates: Oct 23 - Oct 25 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Landfall Tradition-DYE 76.03 96

2 Landfall Tradition-DYE 76.50 94

3 Landfall Tradition-DYE 73.62 95

 

Total Average Scores
Landfall Tradition-DYE 75.38 285

 

CC of Landfall - Dye Course: Landfall Tradition-DYE
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 354     9 70 13 3   

2 3 122     29 56 7 2 1 

3 4 345     13 62 18 2   

4 5 485   1 12 65 16 1   

5 4 373     8 60 20 7   

6 5 496     21 57 16   1 

7 4 384     13 57 24 1   

8 3 162     13 68 14     

9 4 392     7 61 25 1 1 

10 4 366     13 73 8 1   

11 4 382     6 46 36 7   

12 5 490     19 55 18 3   

13 3 153     18 53 23 1   

14 4 333     17 62 15 1   

15 4 335     14 69 11 1   

16 3 146     15 56 17 5 2 

17 4 372     9 65 21     

18 5 467   1 15 64 13 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 382 +0.46 

5 4 373 +0.27 

9 4 392 +0.24 

16 3 146 +0.21 

7 4 384 +0.14 

17 4 372 +0.13 

1 4 354 +0.11 

3 4 345 +0.09 

13 3 153 +0.07 

12 5 490 +0.05 

4 5 485 +0.04 

8 3 162 +0.01 

14 4 333 +0.00 

18 5 467 +0.00 

6 5 496 -0.01 

15 4 335 -0.01 

10 4 366 -0.03 

2 3 122 -0.16 
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The Landfall Tradition
CC of Landfall - Dye Course

Wilmington, NC
Landfall Tradition-DYE 
Dates: Oct 23 - Oct 25 

http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9342&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9342&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9342&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9342&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9342&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9342&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9342&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 382 +0.66 

16 3 146 +0.41 

1 4 354 +0.38 

7 4 384 +0.35 

10 4 366 +0.34 

9 4 392 +0.32 

8 3 162 +0.27 

3 4 345 +0.26 

17 4 372 +0.23 

4 5 485 +0.19 

5 4 373 +0.19 

13 3 153 +0.18 

6 5 496 +0.07 

2 3 122 +0.07 

12 5 490 +0.06 

15 4 335 +0.05 

14 4 333 +0.04 

18 5 467 -0.04 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 3 122 +0.74 

16 3 146 +0.60 

11 4 382 +0.53 

15 4 335 +0.44 

7 4 384 +0.40 

10 4 366 +0.38 

9 4 392 +0.35 

5 4 373 +0.29 

14 4 333 +0.22 

3 4 345 +0.19 

1 4 354 +0.17 

8 3 162 +0.17 

17 4 372 +0.16 

13 3 153 +0.05 

6 5 496 +0.00 

4 5 485 +0.00 

12 5 490 -0.02 

18 5 467 -0.18 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 382 +0.46 

5 4 373 +0.27 

9 4 392 +0.24 

16 3 146 +0.21 

7 4 384 +0.14 

17 4 372 +0.13 

1 4 354 +0.11 

3 4 345 +0.09 

13 3 153 +0.07 

12 5 490 +0.05 

4 5 485 +0.04 

8 3 162 +0.01 

14 4 333 +0.00 

18 5 467 +0.00 

6 5 496 -0.01 

15 4 335 -0.01 

10 4 366 -0.03 

2 3 122 -0.16 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 354     25 190 56 11 3 

2 3 122     51 170 32 23 9 

3 4 345     32 177 69 6 1 

4 5 485   2 45 178 52 6 2 

5 4 373     25 180 64 16   

6 5 496     54 178 49 2 2 

7 4 384     23 166 84 12   

8 3 162     30 192 56 5 2 

9 4 392     22 167 84 11 1 

10 4 366     23 184 67 11   

11 4 382     16 124 119 24 2 

12 5 490     61 164 50 10   

13 3 153     43 179 55 7 1 

14 4 333     40 184 57 4   

15 4 335     38 181 52 11 3 

16 3 146     29 161 58 28 9 

17 4 372     30 184 63 8   

18 5 467   1 59 190 30 5   
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